

Proclamation

WHEREAS: David Jensen will be 30 years old on May 21, 1989; and

WHEREAS: David Jensen has shown valor and dignity in confronting and overcoming life's obstacles in his battle against Muscular Dystrophy, and is a source of inspiration to all who know him; and

WHEREAS: David Jensen, in his determination to live life to its fullest, graduated from

Lakeville High School, and has attended classes at the University of Wisconsin Stephens

Point, and several independent study classes at the University of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: David Jensen has a good attitude about life and continues to learn and explore new ideas with his computer, tapes, books and television, especially his keen interest in wildlife and their preservation; and

WHEREAS: David Jensen's loving support system, who will gather today in his honor, includes his mother Shirley, father Norbert, sister Kristy and husband John, sister Peggy and husband Jim, brother Brad and wife Mary, niece Katle, nephew Bryan, and many other family members and good friends;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, May 21, 1989 to be

DAVID JENSEN DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this second day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 1 1989

Jeni Cadraca Braves
Secretary of State

Joan Rodinian Grane
SECRETARY OF STATE